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Transpac 2017 - Leaderboard
*Provisional, based on current YB T

Rank   Boat         TCF   Lat      Lon      Avg Avg   VMG  DTF 
                                            COG SOG   So   NM 
Div 0
1     Mighty Merloe 2.193 027 13.7 135 37.7  29  22.   22. 1263.
2     Phaedo3       2.246 026 24.4 134 34.2  28  23.   21. 1310.
3     Chim Chim     1.404 027 42.5 128 01.4  25  13.   13  1667.
4     Maserati      2.456 025 47.3 134 57.9  26  18.   22  1284.
5     LoeReal       1.947 028 43.4 128 13.5  23  13.   13  1665.
Div 0A
1     Kastor Pollux 1     028 33.5 130 51.3  25  7.4   6   1527.
Div 1
1     Invisible Hand1.152 027 48.6 127 17.2  25  15.   11. 1707.
2     Bad Pak       1.156 028 27.3 127 15.7  24  13.   11. 1713.
3     Rio100        1.478 027 07.1 129 33.6  25  16.   14. 1582.
4     Medicine Man  1.176 028 41.5 126 38.4  24  13    11  1747.
5     Aszhou        1.235 028 26.2 126 43.5  24  15.   11. 1741.
6     Kinetic V     1.073 029 02.5 125 28.2  23  11.   9.5 1811.
7     Rapid Transit 1.124 029 08.1 125 39.9  24  11.   9.7 1802.
8     Comanche      2.123 026 43.8 132 17.0  25  19.   18. 1435
9     Weddel        1.17  027 52.7 124 52.1  22  9.8   8.9 1835.
Div 2
1     Pyewacket     1.065 029 22.7 126 51.7  24  13    11. 1742.
2     Catapult      1.063 029 25.4 126 42.2  24  13.   10. 1751
3     Grand Illusion1.062 029 11.9 126 28.8  23  13.   10. 1760.
4     Merlin        1.12  029 25.5 126 45.4  25  13.   11  1748.
5     Buona Sera    1.06  029 21.6 126 07.8  23  12.   10. 1780
6     OEX           1.104 028 22.4 125 52.8  24  11.   10. 1785.
7     Mr. Bill      1.066 029 07.2 125 40.6  22  12.   9.7 1801.
8     Runaway       1.778 029 26.5 126 41.7  24  12.   10. 1751.
Div 3
1     Varuna        0.999 027 02.7 130 04.3  24  11.   9.9 1554.
2     Fast Exit     0.898 028 29.8 128 52.3  24  10.   8.8 1629.
3     Resolute      0.924 027 22.2 128 59.3  25  10.   9   1614.
4     Lady Kanon VI 1.027 026 28.4 129 51.1  25  12.   9.8 1562.
5     Raisin' Cane! 0.929 027 08.6 128 27.4  25  10.   8.6 1641.
6     Blue Flash    0.988 027 22.0 128 17.1  24  10.   8.5 1651.
Div 4
1     Triumph       0.941 028 03.1 129 00.9  24  11    9   1618.
2     Prevail       0.938 028 03.9 128 47.5  24  10.   8.8 1630.
3     Horizon       0.937 027 20.1 128 40.4  24  10.   8.8 1631
4     J World's Hula0.949 027 34.7 128 45.4  25  11    8.8 1628.
5     Deception     0.928 028 05.1 128 30.6  24  10.   8.6 1645.
6     Sin Duda!     0.945 027 12.7 128 34.7  24  10.   8.7 1635.
7     Oaxaca        0.93  027 55.2 128 25.0  24  10.   8.5 1648.
8     Medusa        0.948 027 52.1 128 32.5  24  10.   8.6 1641.
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9     Flyingfiche II0.936 027 29.5 128 18.7  24  10.   8.5 1651.
RTD   Hana Ho       0.933 033 43.0 118 16.6  10  0     0   2217.
Div 5
1     Locomotive    0.859 027 51.0 133 21.5  25  8     7.2 1389.
2     t Draconis    0.884 028 44.9 133 17.7  26  7.6   7.1 1404.
3     La Sirena     0.846 028 55.9 132 36.9  26  7.2   6.8 1441.
4     Zephyr        0.903 028 15.0 133 08.2  26  8.2   7.1 1405.
Div 6
1     Creative      0.799 027 58.3 132 34.8  26  8.1   6.9 1431.
2     Dark Star     0.79  027 37.3 132 17.2  25  8.4   6.8 1443
3     Onde Amo      0.803 027 17.0 131 54.3  24  8.2   6.6 1459.
4     Mirthmaker    0.802 027 43.6 131 06.7  25  8.1   6.2 1505.
Div 7
1     Azure         0.734 029 01.0 132 27.5  25  6.6   6.7 1450.
2     Cubaneren     0.786 028 03.5 132 29.5  25  8.1   6.8 1436.
3     Sequoia       0.735 027 29.5 131 24.2  24  8.1   6.4 1488.
4     Alicante      0.751 027 36.6 131 17.9  25  7.7   6.3 1494.
5     Shockwave     0.746 027 11.5 131 04.6  24  7.9   6.2 1502.
6     Between The Sh0.826 026 54.6 131 55.2  24  8.6   6.6 1455.
7     Tropic Thunder0.82  028 09.2 131 45.3  25  7     6.5 1476.
8     Cabernet Sky  0.844 027 21.5 130 13.3  25  7.4   5.8 1549.
ORR Overall
1     Pyewacket     1.065 029 22.7 126 51.7  24  13    11. 1742.
2     Invisible Hand1.152 027 48.6 127 17.2  25  15.   11. 1707.
3     Catapult      1.063 029 25.4 126 42.2  24  13.   10. 1751
4     Bad Pak       1.156 028 27.3 127 15.7  24  13.   11. 1713.
5     Grand Illusion1.062 029 11.9 126 28.8  23  13.   10. 1760.
6     Rio100        1.478 027 07.1 129 33.6  25  16.   14. 1582.
7     Varuna        0.999 027 02.7 130 04.3  24  11.   9.9 1554.
8     Fast Exit     0.898 028 29.8 128 52.3  24  10.   8.8 1629.
9     Merlin        1.12  029 25.5 126 45.4  25  13.   11  1748.
10    Resolute      0.924 027 22.2 128 59.3  25  10.   9   1614.
11    Buona Sera    1.06  029 21.6 126 07.8  23  12.   10. 1780
12    Lady Kanon VI 1.027 026 28.4 129 51.1  25  12.   9.8 1562.
13    Triumph       0.941 028 03.1 129 00.9  24  11    9   1618.
14    Prevail       0.938 028 03.9 128 47.5  24  10.   8.8 1630.
15    Horizon       0.937 027 20.1 128 40.4  24  10.   8.8 1631
16    Medicine Man  1.176 028 41.5 126 38.4  24  13    11  1747.
17    J World's Hula0.949 027 34.7 128 45.4  25  11    8.8 1628.
18    Raisin' Cane! 0.929 027 08.6 128 27.4  25  10.   8.6 1641.
19    Deception     0.928 028 05.1 128 30.6  24  10.   8.6 1645.
20    Sin Duda!     0.945 027 12.7 128 34.7  24  10.   8.7 1635.
21    Oaxaca        0.93  027 55.2 128 25.0  24  10.   8.5 1648.
22    OEX           1.104 028 22.4 125 52.8  24  11.   10. 1785.
23    Mr. Bill      1.066 029 07.2 125 40.6  22  12.   9.7 1801.
24    Azure         0.734 029 01.0 132 27.5  25  6.6   6.7 1450.
25    Medusa        0.948 027 52.1 128 32.5  24  10.   8.6 1641.
26    Flyingfiche II0.936 027 29.5 128 18.7  24  10.   8.5 1651.
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27    Aszhou        1.235 028 26.2 126 43.5  24  15.   11. 1741.
28    Kinetic V     1.073 029 02.5 125 28.2  23  11.   9.5 1811.
29    Cubaneren     0.786 028 03.5 132 29.5  25  8.1   6.8 1436.
30    Sequoia       0.735 027 29.5 131 24.2  24  8.1   6.4 1488.
31    Rapid Transit 1.124 029 08.1 125 39.9  24  11.   9.7 1802.
32    Comanche      2.123 026 43.8 132 17.0  25  19.   18. 1435
33    Blue Flash    0.988 027 22.0 128 17.1  24  10.   8.5 1651.
34    Creative      0.799 027 58.3 132 34.8  26  8.1   6.9 1431.
35    Dark Star     0.79  027 37.3 132 17.2  25  8.4   6.8 1443
36    Locomotive    0.859 027 51.0 133 21.5  25  8     7.2 1389.
37    Alicante      0.751 027 36.6 131 17.9  25  7.7   6.3 1494.
38    Shockwave     0.746 027 11.5 131 04.6  24  7.9   6.2 1502.
39    Onde Amo      0.803 027 17.0 131 54.3  24  8.2   6.6 1459.
40    Between The Sh0.826 026 54.6 131 55.2  24  8.6   6.6 1455.
41    t Draconis    0.884 028 44.9 133 17.7  26  7.6   7.1 1404.
42    La Sirena     0.846 028 55.9 132 36.9  26  7.2   6.8 1441.
43    Tropic Thunder0.82  028 09.2 131 45.3  25  7     6.5 1476.
44    Zephyr        0.903 028 15.0 133 08.2  26  8.2   7.1 1405.
45    Mirthmaker    0.802 027 43.6 131 06.7  25  8.1   6.2 1505.
46    Weddel        1.17  027 52.7 124 52.1  22  9.8   8.9 1835.
47    Cabernet Sky  0.844 027 21.5 130 13.3  25  7.4   5.8 1549.
48    Runaway       1.778 029 26.5 126 41.7  24  12.   10. 1751.
RTD   Hana Ho       0.933 033 43.0 118 16.6  10  0     0   2217.
Multihull Overall
1     Mighty Merloe 2.193 027 13.7 135 37.7  29  22.   22. 1263.
2     Phaedo3       2.246 026 24.4 134 34.2  28  23.   21. 1310.
3     Chim Chim     1.404 027 42.5 128 01.4  25  13.   13  1667.
4     Maserati      2.456 025 47.3 134 57.9  26  18.   22  1284.
5     LoeReal       1.947 028 43.4 128 13.5  23  13.   13  1665.
6     Kastor Pollux 1     028 33.5 130 51.3  25  7.4   6   1527.

Weather & Comments

Comanche:
Sea 1 m, sky 100%  covered, wind 35 mag  15k,  1019.8 mb
24 hour run is 484.1 nautical miles, which is a new record, 53 beyond Alfa
Romeo's record of 431, which I think is the current 24 hour rollcall to
rollcall TP record
-----------------
Pyewacket:
Seas 1.5m. Wind 17kts/350. 1018.2hPa
-----------------
BadPak:
4 ft seas, partly cloudy, 350 @ 16 kts, 1019
Fast reaching across the ridge
-----------------
Triumph:
Sea 2-3'  overcast,wind from 011, velocity 15, and baro press 1020
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3. Dolphins at dawn, sighted one glass ball.
-----------------
Dark Star: 
Sea: SWELL 4-6', 1-2' WIND WAVES 
Sky: HEAVY OVERCAST
Wind Oscillating 020-035M 16KTS 
Pressure 103.2kPa/1032mB 

RANDOM COMMENTS: It has been said that prison is a lot like the navy, only with 
better company. To that we might add better food, more reliable access to the 
outside world, more personal space, better hygiene and (unless your transgression 
landed you in a siberian work camp) a lot more sunlight.
---------------
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